BID SUMMARY

information.

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An
award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City
Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2013-14
PROJECT NO.: 2014.0050
BID NO.: 13-14.015

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Bay Cities Paving & Grading
DATE: Friday, April 25, 2014 Date Approved: 4/14/2014 344 High Street 1450 Civic Court
TIME: 3:00 pm Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Concord, CA 94520
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 687-2122
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BASE BID
1 |Mobilization 1LS $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
2 |Traffic Control & Construction Area 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
3 |AC Milling and Offhaul (Final Quantity) 1012 CY $30.00 $30,360.00 $55.00 $55,660.00 $65.00 $65,780.00
4 |Failed Existing AC Pavement Repairs 34 TN $150.00 $5,100.00 $425.00 $14,450.00 $250.00 $8,500.00
(Dig Outs)
5 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame 7 EA $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00
and Cover to Grade
6 |Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame 5 EA $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00
and Cover to Grade
7 |Remove and Rebuild City Monument 4 EA $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00
per City Standard Plan No. 134
8 |Locate Buried City Monument 6 EA $150.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $10,800.00 $600.00 $3,600.00
9  |Furnish and Install Monument Frame & 4 EA $650.00 $2,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00
Cover per City Standard Plan No. 134
10 }Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab 87990 SF $0.75 $65,992.50 $0.90 $79,191.00 $0.70 $61,593.00
Method (Equipment & Labor Only) (S)
11 {Soil Stabilization at Locations with 8799 SF $4.00 $35,196.00 $2.00 $17,598.00 $1.00 $8,799.00
Utilities Within Stabilized Base Section
(Equipment & Labor Only) (S)
12 |Cement for Soil Stabilization. (S) 390 TN $100.00 $39,000.00 $110.00 $42,900.00 . $140.00 $54,600.00
13 |Asphait Concrete Paving - 2318 TN $80.00 $185,440.00 $82.00f $190,076.00 $95.00] $220,210.00
14 |Potholing 50 EA $100.00 $5,000.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $250.00 $12,500.00

Annual Overlay Rehabilitation 2013-14

Page 1 of 3

Printed 4/25/2014 @ 4:10 PM



BID SUMMARY

- PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2013-14

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0050
BID NO.: 13-14.015

e

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Bay Cities Paving & Grading
DATE: Friday, April 25; 2014 Date Approved: 4/14/2014 344 High Street 1450 Civic Court
TIME: 3:00 pm Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Concord, CA 94520
LOCATION: City ‘Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: -(510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 687-2122
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
15 |Remove and Replace Thermoplastic 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00
Stripes, Pavement Markings and
Markers
16 |Standard 6'-6" By 6'-8" Rubber Speed 6 EA $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,600.00 $9,600.00 $2,300.00 $13,800.00
Cushion .
17 |Standard 9'-2" By 6'-8" Rubber Speed 6 EA $2,250.00 $13,500.00 $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00
Cushion
18 |install "Bump” Legend 8 EA $100.00 $800.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,200.00
19 |Rubber Speed Cushion Border Striping 4 EA $300.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $400.00 $350.00 $1,400.00
20 |Furnish and Install W13-1 Sign (15 4 EA $200.00 $800.00 $100.00 $400.00 $200.00 $800.00
MPH)
21 |Furnish and Install W17-1 Sign (Speed 4 EA $200.00 $800.00 $100.00 $400.00- $200.00 $800.00
Bump)
22 |Furnish and Install New Sign Post Per 4 EA $200.00 $800.00 $150.00 $600.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
City Standard Plan No. 136
23 |Install Traffic Detector Loops 8 EA $450.00 $3,600.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $400.00 $3,200.00
24 |Install Traffic Detector Wells 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $400.00 $400.00 $450.00 $450.00
25 {Remove and Replace Portion of 6" 27 LF $170.00 $4,590.00 $400.00 $10,800.00 $200.00 $5,400.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
27 |Remove and Replace Portion of 8" 44 LF $180.00 $7,830.00 $400.00 $17,400.00 $200.00 $8,700.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
TOTAL BASE BID: $568,108.50 $618,775.00 $663,932.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM A ] :
A1 |Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot to 15 EA $600.00 $9,000.00 $500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $37,500.00
Grade '
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM A: $9,000.00 $7,500.00 $37,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $568,108.50 $618,775.00 $663,932.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM A:
$9,000.00 $7,500.00 $37,500.00
TOTAL BID: $577,108.50 $626,275.00 $701,432.00
Annual Overlay Rehabilitation 2013-14 Page 2 of 3

Printed 4/25/2014 @ 4:10 PM




BID SUMMARY

= PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2013-14
PROJECT NO.: 2014.0050
BID NO.: 13-14.015

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Bay Cities Paving & Grading
DATE: Friday, April 25, 2014 Date Approved: 4/14/2014 344 High Street 1450 Civic Court
TIME: 3:00 pm Prepared by:  Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Concord, CA 94520
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 687-2122
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
SUBCONTRACTORS: TDW Construction St. Francis Electric
Western Stabilization Griffin Soll
Striping Graphics Striping Graphics
ABSL Construction
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: ** Addendum #1 Received ** Addendum #1Received

Reviewed by: '//

Reviewed by:

Annual Overlay Rehabilitation 2013-14

N

e Lei, Project Manager

pate: 1251214

pate: 42814

Nigk Thom, Senior Engineer

Page 3 of 3

Printed 4/25/2014 @ 4:10 PM



